CRACKING PRESSURE
Specify cracking pressure setting
in PSIG. Range is 450 to 4300 PSIG.
450 - 450 PSIG
CONNECTIONS
BB - Inline, MS33649
Q - Cartridge Type
RR - Right Angle, MS16142 (SAE)

62 - Ethylene Propylene -65°F to +255°F
32 - Viton® -40°F to +275°F
How To Order
C 56 77  A  -  12 BB - 450
Dimensions
1.371/
1.351 Hex.
INLINE 5600 SERIES
CARTRIDGE TYPE C5600 SERIES
The Inline Piloted Relief Valve envelope conforms to MS28893.
Outlet
Port
C
Min
A
±.031
B Hex or
Flats
+.002
-.010
Dash Tube O.D.
No. Size Nom. A B C D
4BB 1/4” 0.250 4.000 0.688 0.438 1.000
6BB 3/8” 0.375 5.000 0.813 0.500 1.000
8BB 1/2” 0.500 6.000 1.000 0.625 1.375
12BB 3/4” 0.750 7.000 1.375 1.705 1.375
16BB 1” 1.000 7.000 1.750 1.705 1.375
24BB 1-1/2” 1.500 7.000 2.250 1.705 1.500
D +1.000
-.060
Ret Press
Both a low and high flow cartridge valve have been developed for
use in modular hydraulic systems.  These standard units utilize
the same internal parts as our inline valve.  Order the 2Q size for
flows up to 110 gallons per minute.  Both the Aluminum and
Stainless Steel housings contain Stainless Steel internal parts.
Cracking pressures to 4300 psi.
Groove for
O-ring per
ARP-568-912
1.0625-12UN-3A
Thread
(M3-33656-E12)
Groove for
O-ring per
ARP-568-019
with two
back-up rings
.925/.927
Dia.
2.22
2.16
2.825
Max.
.310
.300
1.29
Max.
C5600 2Q
Weight - Model No. 2Q
Aluminum .29 lbs.
Stainless Steel .65 lbs.
Notes:
Series shown not for use with Skydrol.  Consult factory for
model numbers of relief valves for Skydrol applications.
Cracking Pressure is ±2% at 30 cc/min. flow.
Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont Dow Elastomers.
Please consult your Circle Seal Controls Representative or our factory for
information on special connections, operating pressures and temperature ranges.
Dimensions in inches.
5600 SERIES
450 to 4,500 PSIG
Manual Cartridge MC5600 Dimensions